
ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEATTH CAHE SEHV

AG
DAVID J. KEAFS, Agsncy

I
ICES
ENCY
Diroctor

R0q23
BAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOF

February 26, 1993
sTrD 1220

The orduay suilding
ATTN: Jennell Kenel
one Kaiser Plaza
Oakland, cA 94612

RE: one Kaiser Plaza, oakland, Cl 94612

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIFONMENTAL HEALTH
Slate Waler Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Flm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4530

Dear Jennell Kenel:

ThiE office sent you a letter dated february 19, 1993 concerning
the Fourth Quarter SampLlng Report dated February 8, 1993 by
H2ogeol for the above slte. conments in the letter have been
discussed with eary Lowe, and further reguirenents that were
mentioned in that letter trave been. satisfied.

For thiE offl-ce to request case cloEiure fron the Regional water
Quality control Board it is essential that infornatLon pertaining
to the case follon a uniforn and simpJ.e fornat. A closure
request nust be subnitted ithlcb provides this information as
outlined in the attached.

Thank you for your cooperation. If you have any questions or
connents, please contact this offlce at (510) 27L-453o.

Sincerely,

Hazardous lrlaterial Divlaion

cc : Richard Hiett, RVIQCB
Gary Lone, H2ogeolrP.o.Eox 2165, Livermore, CA 94551
Edgar Howell. Ctrief - files
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Diractor

R0923
RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIFONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Boald

Division ol Clean Wator Programs
UST Local Oversight Program

80 Swan WaY, Rm 20O
Oakland, CA 94621

(s10) 271-4530

February 191', 1993
sTrD 1220

The ordnay Building
ATTN ! Jennell Kene1
on€ Kaig€r Plaza
Oakland, CA 946L2

RE: one Kaiger Plaza, oakland, cA 946L2

Dear ;Iennell Kenel:

llhie office has receLved and reviewed the Foufth Quarter Sanpling
Report dated February 8, 1993 by Hzogeol concerninq the above
site. The following conments are to be conEidered:

1. Ttrere is a inention in the nonitoring report dated AuguEt
10, 1992 that scott seery of thiE office approved a sanpling
plan for the third and fourth quarters. There Itas never any
sanpling plan Eubnitted. A report dated April L7 ' L992 by
Decon specifically states that 4 quarterly sanples on aIL
three wefla ltlould be done.

2;,. In the third anil fourth quarters rfeLls l{w-l and Mw-z were
nbt sanpled. llw-3 in not necessarlly the lowest ltell as lilw-z
also has been meagured aE the lowest and in the last guarter
the two are meaEured as equal depths.

3. Igetlg Uw-X and IiIw-2 need to be sampled aE the minimum
requirernent of the Reglonat t{ater Quality control Board. with
those results this office can then foLlow through on your
request for site closure.

Thank you for your cooperation. If you have any questions or
conments, please contact this office at (510) 27L-453o.

Sincerely, ^
l \ f\\ I\ I

\fLl!*.,- Wa*rt l---
Thonaei Peacbck, supervising Hus
Hazardoug l'laterial Division

c,"-1. Richard Hiett, RwQcB
Gary Lowe, HzogeolrP.O.Box 2l55rLivernorerCA 94551
Edgar HoweII, chief - files
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AI.AMEDA GOUNTY
HEALTI{ CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEAF$I A€€rrcy DkEotor

a
F

Harcb 18. 1993

ilon Sprott
Operations Uanag6r/ ordway Building
On€ Kaiser Plasa, Suite 27s
Oakland. CA 94612

RAFAT A $HAHIE, aastseant

Oakland, CA 9.[621
{51O} 271"4SeO

n ! ordriy Sulull'tg tfadr B€|[oyal, ore fd.a€r Fl.rsr,
cf, 9{61?

Ilear Ur. Sprott:

2I PaEe 3 of, the work plan stated that when the geotedrnical ,

Le at varianae ylth the X5 to 25 feet ipeslfLed in,tho

notlfication as ie poselbte of- the sch;atuting date of the rnt
well ln6tallation so that Lf posslble a repregentatlve frDs
offiee GBn b€ preeent f,or Eonc phas€ of the norlc st tb8 abd4r6



9sg

terlals specLaliot



february 26t L992

iton S. 8pf,ett
OFeratlons Manager/Ordtray Building
On€ KaIEer Plaza Suite e75
Oa*,Iand, CA 94512

tr4rn on th.e eouth tank battom earyler".,1

, auppresaion for ttre ordnay buildJ,ng, a-nagnolla tr6Bf E at
standard, snd a nu*LciFal nater suptlly lln€.standard, arrd a municipal water supply line.
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AI.AI'TEDAC$UNTY
HEALTH CARE

AGEI{CY
DAVIO J. KEARE,. Ag€ncy Oir€cb;

Fe,bruary 11, X991

$.s Orcs*y Sullalilrg tr L n€rov.l,
Gtr 9t612

Deat l'[r.

According to a proFoeal to thlE offiee fron !!rr Krsoka of hde.a
Fi t r . l  D^*h .as$  6 l  , {6 . l .a r  . r  r .  16a i r * {x i r ^  ^^* , r ' i { - { - * -  ^ '+ :+  i ' I - ^ * * ;  &Di tnEnvironnental, dated 2/2/92, unlque sonditionts e*iEt r&er€'ttis
Ls Fartlalty bur5.ed. Ln concrete and tlro 4{ rsater. sa.ins and .fin
e:nsfq€ncy fLre roain exl.ste around th€ tahk. Baed ueon t"hlBe:ne$f€ncy fLre roain exl.ste around th€ tahk. Baed upon t"hi,B
lnf,omation r lrould coneur sith l{r, Xnoka|r resirrteendatlna. ,lnf,omation r lrould coneur sith l{r, Xnoka|r res,orleendatloa. , Tb*
propoeal speclfies tha! the tanl( vill be cleaned out and e€etrId
if f,eaaible col.d cut and r€novrd in pJ,eces ae non&aEardoua. .li

2) prosLde a reviged Health and gafBty plan
in tbe ecope of worlc.

I+of,eeBldnat Engineer qertlfieation of, [fr. E$E]a. Flea*e I



If you bave any gueEtl.on6 regarding the csntent of thiE letter glfe*+
do not hesltate to contact ue at (510) 271-4320.

$lncerely.

, Paul !{. gttrith
Eauatrdoud titaterlals speclall.st

g.c:
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AI.AMEDACOUNW'
HEAUTH CARE, SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEABS, Agoncy Dlroclor

l
Roqz3

RAFAT A. EHAHID, Aesistant Agenoy Di.scbr

DEPABTMENT OF ENVIFONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Divislon
80 Swan Way, Rm, 2O0
Oaldand, CA 94621
(51O) 271-rKi2ORsbruary lL, 1991

Ordway Assoclates
one RalEer Plaza
Ie 4elng and llanagement Offise
oakland, CA 94612

Rot Ordray Eullillng [.nk Behoval FzU+r sj

D€ar !{r. Goodner!

I have reoeived a proposal from Decon Environnental regarding the
trlple rInEIng and. on site cold cuttLng of the undgrground Btoraqe
tank at the above facLllty.

Accordl.ng to a proposat to thls offlce fron !{r. Knoka of Decon
Envl.ronn€ntal, datect 2/2/92, unLque conditlone exiEt where the tank
is partially buried in concrete and two 4rr water nains and an gtt
energency flre naln exiEte around the tank. Based upon thls
Lnformatlon I voulil concur lrLth Ur. K$okars recornrnendation. The
proposal speclfJ.ee that the tank uilL be cleaned out and earnpled and
if, feasible cold cut and rernoved in pieces as nonhazardous.

The propoEeal r.rork is approved conditional upon receipt of, the
fol.lowing:

1) .4, dsscrlFtLon of tlre propoEed proceature regarding entering and
oleaning the tank. A descrlption oa the collecilon and
clagElf,loatl-on procedure foa the rl-nse water. Al-so provlde copies of
applisable haullng and cilsposal documentatLon for th-e rlnse irralerlal.

2t Provlde a reviEed Health and safety plan encompassing the change' in thE 6cope of work.

3) , A State Certification hunb€r and expiration date for the
Prof,eeslonal Englneer certificatlon of Mr. Kwoka.

gl"'-t..r C.?S hJt'/
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Dacfe 2 of, ?
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If you have any queetions regardlng tbe oonteht of this letbe
dlo not hcrLtEtE to eontact !0e at {510) t71;{3?O. .

; . ' . d lo .no th*e l . tE tE toeon tac t !0ea t {51o) t71* {3?o .
SJ.ncerely,

FEbrrary lXr 1992

Slncerel

Paul !.t. Snithr, Faul !.t. 6nith ,,
Ua-Eardous Uat€rials apecial.lst

nn.  U  .  l ,  ,' 
lqril*Vh. N+L

i {q#elJ.r.\rg' l.l,r\.tls.!}ee
f . ,
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qrtet4rher Knolcar Decon.EnrrirorBentaL, zeroa ga* Xrairdlll$r'Sul.t;i,

Oalcland.




